BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARCLERK'S OFFICE

			NOV 0 6 2006
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)))		STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Complainant,)		
VS.))	PCB No. 07-25 (Enforcement)	
ISAACSON CONSTRUCTION , INC., an Illinois corporation,)		
Respondent.))		

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Kristen Laughridge Gale Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the

Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, an ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, a copy of which

is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

MOHAN, ALEWELT, PRILLAMAN & ADAMI 6-20 BY: Fred C. Prillaman Attorney at Law

MOHAN, ALEWELT, PRILLAMAN & ADAMI 1 North Old Capitol Plaza Suite 325 Springfield, IL 62701 Tel: 217/528-2517 Fax: 217/528-2553

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD CLERK'S OFFICE

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)))	
Complainant,)	
VS.)))	PCB No. 07-25 (Enforcement)
ISAACSON CONSTRUCTION, INC., an Illinois corporation,)	
Respondent.)	

NOV 0 6 2006 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

On behalf of the Respondent, ISAACSON CONSTRUCTION, INC., an Illinois

Corporation, FRED C. PRILLAMAN hereby enters his appearance as attorney of record.

Respectfully submitted,

MOHAN, ALEWELT, PRILLAMAN & ADAMI BY: FRED C. PRILLAMAI Attorney at Law

Fred C. Prillaman MOHAN, ALEWELT, PRILLAMAN & ADAMI 1 N. Old Capitol Plaza, Suite 325 Springfield, IL 62701-1323 Tel: (217) 528-2517 Fax: (217) 528-2553

PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing and Entry of Appearance was served upon the following attorney of record in this cause by enclosing the same in an envelope addressed to said attorney with postage fully prepaid, and by depositing said envelope in a U.S. Post Office mail box in Springfield, Illinois on the _____ day of

<u>Nordenser</u>, 2006:

To: Kristen Laughridge Gale Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706

and the original and ten copies by First Class Mail with postage thereon fully prepaid of the

same foregoing instrument(s):

To: Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, IL 60601

 \mathbf{C} Fred iMaman

Attorney a Law

MOHAN, ALEWELT, PRILLAMAN & ADAMI 1 North Old Capitol Plaza Suite 325 Springfield, IL 62701 Tel: 217/528-2517 Fax: 217/528-2553